

Amend CSHB 1317 (House Committee Report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:

stock, aircraft, ~~[or a]~~ motor vehicle, ~~[other than a mobile home]~~ or recreational vehicle;

(2) On page 6, line 5, between "person" and "may", insert "or business".

(3) On page 6, line 6, between "person" and "holds", insert "or business".

(4) On page 6, strike lines 13 through 15 and substitute the following:

under the supervision of a master electrician; ~~[and]~~

(2) have held a journeyman electrician license for at least two years; and

(3) pass a master electrician examination administered under this chapter.

(5) On page 6, line 21, strike "sign electrician license" and substitute "electrician license, master sign electrician license, journeyman electrician license,".

(6) On page 10, lines 4 and 5, strike "on-the-job training, licensing, and apprentice program".